
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:119
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2013
YOUTH AND SPORTS COACHING CENTRES
Patle Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Sports Authority of India proposes to upgrade its sports infrastructure;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the State-wise details of youth and sports coaching centres in the country including Chhattisgarh?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The up-gradation of sports infrastructure of Sports Authority of India (SAI) is a continuous process.

The details of major up-gradation/renovation work in progress are provided at Annexure-I.

(c ) The details of SAI Sports Coaching Centres are provided at Annexure-II.
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